UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE, INC., Petitioner,
v.
COREPHOTONICS LTD., Patent Owner.
Case IPR2019-00030 U.S. Patent 9,857,568

## NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES



Petitioner, Apple, Inc., and Patent Owner Corephotonics LTD, have conferred and jointly agreed to modify the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) entered April 26, 2019. Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10 p.4). Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to modify the DUE DATE schedule as follows:

	Previous	Modified
DUE DATE 1	June 24, 2019	June 28, 2019
Patent Owner's response to the petition		
Patent Owner's motion to amend the patent		

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 17, 2019

/ Michael S. Parsons

Michael S. Parsons

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

/ Neil A. Rubin /
Neil A. Rubin
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on June 17, 2019, by filing this document through the PTAB End to End System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Michael S. Parsons
Andrew S. Ehmke
Jordan Maucotel
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com
andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com
jordan.maucotel.ipr@haynesboone.com

Date: June 17, 2019 / Neil A. Rubin /

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12<sup>th</sup> Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474 Neil A. Rubin Reg. No. 67,030 Attorney for Patent Owner

